

INSTITUTE OF HOTEL MANAGEMENT CATERING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED NUTRITION



(Governed by Department of Tourism & Civil Aviation H.P.)
(Affiliated to NCHMCT, Noida, Under the aegis of Ministry of Tourism, Govt. of India)

Hostel Fee Structure

Components	Academicyear2025-26		Academicyear2026-27	Academicyear2027-28	
	1stYear		2nd Year	3rd Year	
	1 st Sem	2 nd Sem	3 rd /4 th Sem	5 th Sem	6 th Sem
Advance for Mess Charges	21000.00	21000.00	21000.00	21000.00	21000.00
Room Rent	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00	4500.00
Hostel Admission Fee	1000.00	-	1000.00	1000.00	-
Electricity & Water Charges	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
Security (Refundable)	3000.00	-	3000.00	3000.00	-
Total	34500.00	30500.00	34500.00	34500.00	30500.00

Note:

- 1. The hostel seats are limited i.e. 42 for boys and 24 for girls. The available seats will only be allotted to the students of B.Sc. 1^{st} year by the NCHMCT.
- **2.** The students may get hostel seats in 2^{nd} and 3^{rd} year also, subject to availability of seats after allotment of hostel seats to 1^{st} year students.
- 3. The student will remain in Industrial Training of 17 weeks during 3rd /4th semester (i.e. 2nd year) and hence the fee of ₹34,500/- only will be applicable during 2nd year.

